such a country or, if from such a country, has been registered with the Competent” 

Where applicable, evidence of valid registration by the Competent Authority shall be attached. 

13. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
The bidders are required to deposit an interest-free EMD amount of INR 15,000.00 (rupees Fifteen Thousand only) 
by way of Demand Draft/ Pay Order or Bank Guarantee in favor of “Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd.” Payable at Kolkata 
along with their offer or through online Bank transfer in NEFT/RTGS/IMPS mode. The EMD shall be free of interest 
and refundable only on placement of Order(s)/Letter(s) of Intent and acceptance thereof by the supplier or on

[...]

बोलीदाता का नाम) ऐसे देश से नही ंहै या, यिद ऐसे देश 
से है, तो सƗम के साथ पंजीकृत िकया गया है" 

जहां लागू हो, सƗम Ůािधकारी Ȫारा वैध पंजीकरण का साƙ संलư िकया जाएगा। 

13. बयाना धन जमा (EMD) 
बोलीदाताओ ंको "बामर लॉरी एंड कंपनी िलिमटेड" के पƗ मŐ िडमांड डŌ ाɝ/पे ऑडŊर या बœक गारंटी के ŝप मŐ INR 15,000.00 
(केवल पंūह हजार Ŝपये) की ɯाज-मुƅ ईएमडी रािश जमा करनी होगी। कोलकाता मŐ उनके Ůˑाव के साथ या 
एनईएफटी/आरटीजीएस/आईएमपीएस मोड मŐ ऑनलाइन बœक हˑांतरण के माȯम से देय। ईएमडी ɯाज से मुƅ होगा और 
केवल आपूितŊकताŊ Ȫारा आशय के आदेश (ओ)ं / पũ (पũो)ं और उसकी ˢीकृित के ɘेसमŐट पर या Ůˑाव की वैधता की समाİɑ